TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stowe Woodward Company, LLC		108/15/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stowe Woodward, LLC	
Street Address:	8537 Six Forks Road, Suite 300	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27615	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3399558	STARGATE
Registration Number:	3238252	TITAN
Registration Number:	3326363	MSEC
Registration Number:	3248423	POLYTRAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198541401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

919-854-1400 Phone:

kcarlos@myersbigel.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec, P.A./ksc

4140 Parklake Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 600

900263742

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5690-169

REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0181

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirsten S. Carlos	
Signature:	/ksc/	
Date:	08/16/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=StoweWoodwardAssignment#page1.tif source=StoweWoodwardAssignment#page2.tif source=StoweWoodwardAssignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0182

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STOWE WOODWARD, LLC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), which has done business under, *inter alia*, the name "Stowe Woodward Company," owns and has used the trademarks set forth in attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the Marks"), which are the subject of registrations at the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has previously filed for registrations for the Marks listing Stowe Woodward Company, LLC, as the Applicant and owner, which entity did not at the time and does not now exist as a legal entity, such application being made with the erroneous belief that "Stowe Woodward Company, LLC" was the proper legal name for "Stowe Woodward, LLC;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of retaining any and all rights that Assignee may have in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which are symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to a portion of the business of Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignee hereby confirms that Assignee is the owner of all of the right, title and interest in and to the Marks and registrations therefor in the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which are symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignee's business connected with and symbolized by said Trademarks;

TRADEMARK REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0183 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the assignee has caused this assignment to be executed this 15th day of August, 2013.

By: Its: Secretary (SEAL)

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN
)

Before me personally appeared Kevin McDougall, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 15th day of August, 2013.

Margaret S. Cate, Notary Public My Commission Expires: December 16, 2013

(SEAL)

WILLIAM OF COUNTY WHITE MARKET S. Cate, Notary Public My Commission Expires: December 16, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0184

SCHEDULE A

MARK	Docket No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
STARGATE	5690-165	3,399,558	March 18, 2008
TITAN	5690-168	3,238,252	May 1, 2007
MSEC	5709-21	3,326,363	October 30, 2007
POLYTRAC	5690-169	3,248,423	May 29, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 08/16/2013